FORM PTO-1595



SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

> 13256 U.S. PTO 1**1/142921**

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
	Name and address of receiving party	
Deepali Apurva Brahmbhatt		
John Albert Toebes	Name: Cisco Technology, Inc.	
Additional names (s) of conveying party(ies) attached () yes (X) no	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Charak Adduses 470 West Teamer Drive	
(X) Assignment () Merger	Street Address: 170 West Tasman Drive	
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95134	
() Other Execution Date: <u>3/29/05 Deepali Apurva Brahmbhatt</u>		
6/1/05 John Albert Toebes	Additional names (s) & address(es) attached? () Fes (X) No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of application is June 1, 2005		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
!		
Additional numbers att	ached? () Yes (X) No	
Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
concerning document should be mailed:		
	7 7 1 1 ((27050 2 44)	
Name: Sierra Patent Group, Ltd.		
Internal Address:		
	 () Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account Number: 50-0612 	
Address: P.O. Box 6149	_ 6. Deposit account Number. 50-0612	
City: Stateline State: NV Zip: 89449	(Attached duplicate capy of this page if poying by deposit account)	
Oity. Statelline State. IV Zip. 03449	_ (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
or orangement and organization		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is		
a true copy of the original document.		
A Comment of the Comm		
William P. Wilbar	June 1, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Signatu		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents		

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

06/06/2005 EHAILE1 00000059 11142921

05 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Docket No.: CISCO-9966

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Deepali Apurva Brahmbhatt, a citizen of India, residing at 707 Continental Circle, #1723, Mountain View, California, 94040, and John Albert Toebes, a citizen of the United States, residing at 207 Livingstone Drive, Cary, North Carolina, 27513 hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ASSOCIATION OF A RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION TAG WITH DIGITAL DATA FOR DISTRIBUTION" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed herewith, serial No. not yet assigned; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California, 95134, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Mahnbhatt	03/29/05
Deepali Apurva Brahmbhatt	Date signed
John Albert Toebes	Date signed

Docket No.: CISCO-9966

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Deepali Apurva Brahmbhatt, a citizen of India, residing at 707 Continental Circle, #1723, Mountain View, California, 94040, and John Albert Toebes, a citizen of the United States, residing at 207 Livingstone Drive, Cary, North Carolina, 27513 hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ASSOCIATION OF A RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION TAG WITH DIGITAL DATA FOR DISTRIBUTION" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed herewith, serial No. not yet assigned; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California, 95134, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Deepali Apurva Brahmbhatt

RECORDED: 06/01/2005

Date signed

John Albert Toebes

June 05
Date signed